	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPP IDENTIFICATION		(X2) MULT	TIPLE CONSTRUC	TION		(X3) DATE S COMPLE				
	5	050329		B. WING			03/01			8/06 /201 8		
CORONA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA		 To De MAN ALLA CONTRESS CONTRES CONTRESS CONTRES CONTRES CONTRES CONTRESS CONTRESS CONTRESS CONTRESS CONTRESS CONTRE	ESS, CITY, STATE, t, Corona, CA S	ZIP CODE 92882-3420 RIV	VERSIDE CC	UNTY					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU			ID PREFIX TAG	· (EACH CO	OVIDER'S PLAN RRECTIVE ACT CED TO THE AF	TON SHOUL		C	(X5) OMPLETE DATE		
6	The following reflects of Public Health durin Complaint Intake Nur CA00491050 - Substa Representing the Dep	g an inspection visit nber: antiated			of correcti admission alleged or Statemen correction	ion does r n or agree r conclusio t of Defici n is prepar	not cons ment of ons set encies. ed sole					
	Surveyor ID # 2369, H The inspection was lin event investigated an findings of a full inspe	mited to the specific d does not represen			The follov Regional correction	Medical C						
br -	Health and Safety Co purposes of this secti means a situation in v noncompliance with o licensure has caused injury or death to the	on "immediate jeopa which the licensee's one or more requiren , or is likely to cause	nents of									
	Abbreviations used in	this document:							10			
* * *	CT - Computed Tomo DED - Director Emerg DIC - Disseminated II ED - Emergency Dep KUB - Kidneys, Urete medical imaging x-ray OR - Operating Room PA - Physician Assist	gency Department ntravascular Coagula artment rs, and Bladder (dia y)				3 2		It dress fr CER T.	MEA 30 EN P: UP			
3	Health and Safety Co (a) Commencing on t regulations adopted p director may assess a	he effective date of t oursuant to this secti	on, the	CR A P	J.	3 20	×	9 (2)	-			
Event ID:N	M4W611		3/20/20	18 1::	38:57PM	.*						
LABORAT	ORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROV		ESENTATIVE'S SI	0		TITLE Direct		(X6) DATE 3.3	0.1	8		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State-2567

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		050329	B. WING		03/06	/2018
CORONA	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA	The second se	DRESS, CITY, STATE, I St, Corona, CA S	ZIP CODE 92882-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY	2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	subdivision (a), (b), of deficiency constituting violation as determine maximum of seventy for the first administra thousand dollars (\$10 subsequent administra hundred twenty-five th the third and every su administrative penalty the date of the last iss violation shall be cons penalty so long as the additional immediate j found by the departme compliance with all sta and regulations. The discretion to consider the amount of an adm this section. Commen the regulations adopte (g) For the purpose o jeopardy" means a sit noncompliance with o licensure has caused, injury or death to the p	ative penalty, and up to one nousand dollars (\$125,000) for bsequent violation. An issued after three years from ued immediate jeopardy idered a first administrative facility has not received eopardy violations and is ent to be in substantial ate and federal licensing laws department shall have full all factors when determining inistrative penalty pursuant to cing on the effective date of ed pursuant to this section. f this section "immediate uation in which the licensee's ne or more requirements of or is likely to cause, serious			ALMOCO RATE OF ALMOND RATE OF ALMOCO RATE OF ALMOND	
	Medical Service, Phys			· ·		

TT

WHE CF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STHEET ADDRESS, CTY, STATE, 2P CODE CORONA REGIONAL MEDICAL. 000 S Main St, Corona, CA 92852-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CORONA REGIONAL MEDICAL. 000 S Main St, Corona, CA 92852-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CONTEXMARNOLLA 000 S Main St, Corona, CA 92852-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CONTEXMARNOLLA 000 S Main St, Corona, CA 92852-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CONTEXMARNOL 000 S Main St, Corona, CA 92852-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY CONTEXMONDERCECTED BY FULL PREFIX CONTEXT PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION GROUPS FULL OF CORRECTION SHOLD BE CROSS- REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRINTE DEPICENCY COMPLETE DATE (a) A physician trained and experienced in emergency medical services shall have overall responsibility for the service. He or his designee shall be responsible for: (1) Implementation of stabilished policies and procedures. PREFIX PREFIX Based on interview and record review, the facility failure, the misplaced right femoral central line went undagnosed for greater than 24 hours, and resulted in the above the knee amputation of Patient 1's right leg. Education and Training 1. Re-educate medical staff, via medical staffing memor, regarding compliance with the Central Line Insertion: Catheter Related Bloodstream Infection Bundle policy. Specifically, to ensure that a diagnostic medical integrity area is inmediately performed and read by the line inserter to confirm line placement. 3-23-18 2. Re-educate medical staff, via medical staffing memo, regarding complia	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	S	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU 050329		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN B. WING	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	0
PREFIX TAG EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY COMPLETE DATE (a) A physician trained and experienced in emergency medical services shall have overall responsibility for the service. He or his designee shall be responsible for: (1) Implementation of established policies and procedures. Image: Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete Complete shall be responsible for: (1) Implementation of established policies and procedures. Image: Complete Comp							÷	
 emergency medical services shall have overall responsibility for the service. He or his designee shall be responsible for: (1) Implementation of established policies and procedures. Based on interview and record review, the facility failed to ensure the Emergency Department (ED) Physician implemented the facility policy and procedure for central line insertion when a Physician implemented the facility policy and procedure for central line insertion when a Physician redical imaging x-ray). Due to this failure, the misplaced right femoral central line was the above the knee amputation of Patient 1's right leg. Findings: On June 16, 2016, the record for Patient 1 was reviewed. Patient 1 presented to the facility ED, on June 5, 2016, with diagnoses of acute respiratory failure, pneumonia, and sepsis (severe infection). The "ED Physician Record" dated June 5, 2016, at 2:12 p.m. (addendum to 12:15 p.m.), indicated the utrasound machine was used to identify the right femoral vein central line is located in the upper thigh and pelvic region of the human body), a right femoral vein central line was done Assistant (PA) 1, and the procedure was done 	PREFIX (EAG	H DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY	FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE CROSS-	COMPLETE
 Findings: On June 16, 2016, the record for Patient 1 was reviewed. Patient 1 presented to the facility ED, on June 5, 2016, with diagnoses of acute respiratory failure, pneumonia, and sepsis (severe infection). The "ED Physician Record" dated June 5, 2016, at 2:12 p.m. (addendum to 12:15 p.m.), indicated the ultrasound machine was used to identify the right femoral vein (The femoral vein is located in the upper thigh and pelvic region of the human body), a right femoral vein central line was placed by Physician Assistant (PA) 1, and the procedure was done Findings: N. Recoducate medical tensoritors: Catheter Related Bloodstream Infection Bundle policy. Specifically, to ensure that a diagnostic medical imaging x-ray is immediately performed and read by the line inserter to confirm line placement. 2. Re-educate medical staff, via medical staffing memo, regarding compliance with documenting in the medical record that a diagnostic medical imaging x-ray was obtained, and line placement was confirmed immediately following the apprent. 3-23-18 	emergency responsibili shall be res (1) Impleme procedures Based on in failed to en Physician in procedure Physician's for one pat (diagnostic failure, the undiagnose in the abov	medical set ty for the set ponsible for entation of o nterview an sure the En mplementer for central li Assistant (ent (Patien medical im misplaced o ed for greate	ervices shall have over ervice. He or his desi- erse tablished policies a d record review, the f nergency Departmen d the facility policy ar ine insertion when a (PA) 1 placed a centra t 1) and did not obtain aging x-ray). Due to f right femoral central I er than 24 hours, and	gnee and facility t (ED) ad al line n a KUB this ine went f resulted		Education and Training	18 MAR 30 FR CONTY	
	Findings: On June 16 reviewed. F June 5, 20 failure, pne The "ED Pl 2:12 p.m. (ultrasound femoral vei thigh and p femoral vei Assistant (l	Patient 1 pro 16, with dia umonia, an hysician Re addendum machine wa n (The fem elvic region n central lin PA) 1, and 1	esented to the facility gnoses of acute resp d sepsis (severe infe cord" dated June 5, 2 to 12:15 p.m.), indica as used to identify the oral vein is located in n of the human body), he was placed by Phy the procedure was do	ED, on iratory ction). 2016, at ted the e right the upper , a right vsician one		staffing memo, regarding cou with the Central Line Insertio Related Bloodstream Infectio policy. Specifically, to ensur diagnostic medical imaging of immediately performed and line inserter to confirm line p 2. Re-educate medical staff, staffing memo, regarding co with documenting in the medical that a diagnostic medical im was obtained, and line place confirmed immediately follow	mpliance on Eundle e that a k-ray is read by the lacement. via medical mpliance dical record aging x-ray ement was	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB	ER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		050329		A. BUILDIN B. WING		03/06	/2018	
AME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s	TREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y. STATE.	ZIP CODE			
CORONA	REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA				22882-3420 RIVERSIDE COUNTY			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIC	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
12) 12)				·.				
	the "Patient care was Physician 1]."	supervised by [name of			Auditing/Monitoring			
	There was no indicati	ion in Patient 1's medical			1. Audit Central Line plac ensure compliance with in	ement to nmediate use		
		as obtained immediately		* -	of the diagnostic medical	imaging x-ray,		
		ure to verify correct place	ment of		post insertion. This data v in Medical Executive Con	will be reported		
	the right femoral central line.				Council and Governing b	oard until a		
	During an interview w	vith the Director Emerger	ncy		target compliance of 100	% is met and	Effectiv	
		on November 3, 2016, at		•	sustained for a period of	three months.	4-1-18	
		the medical record and w						
	A DOWN DOWN AND THE COMPANY AND A DOWN AND A DOWN AND A DOWN	entation of an x-ray being			Responsible Parties:			
	after the placement of the femoral central line, on June 5, 2016, to verify placement. The DED stated,				Chief Nursing Officer and	the Director of		
	per facility policy and procedure, a KUB x-ray				Quality Management	a the Director of		
		ne to verify placement of			Quality Management			
	femoral central line	no to romy placement of						
:(0);		4						
	During an interview w	vith PA 1, on June 16, 20	16, at					
	12:20 p.m., he stated	I he placed the right femo	oral	-				
		nt 1 on June 5, 2016, at tl		₫.		Lane -	c	
		1. PA 1 stated Patient 1'				1.	2	
		ecause he was on a resp						
		d consent for the proced						
	A CONTRACT OF A	ponsible party, and he u					6 N. T	
		to place the right femora				11 Mar 14	1	
		ted the vessels were dee It anatomy," and dark blo						
	and the second se	indicated venous blood ra				an in the		
		ould be bright red. PA 1			8	-121 G	2	
		rect placement of a centr			. 8	-1. A		
		arm a chest x-ray was		÷				
		get an x-ray (for verificati	on) of a					
		PA 1 stated correct plac						
34	a strange of the second s	n x-ray when Patient 1's						

Page 4 of 9

173

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		ON	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	D		
		050329	B. WING			03/06	/2018		
CORONA	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA	STREET ADDRE 800 S Main St			ERSIDE COUNTY				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COR	VIDER'S PLAN OF COR RECTIVE ACTION SHO ED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	central line was place	d on June 5, 2016.		ERF S		a	×.		
					÷				
	The statement of the statement of the desired set of the statement of the	rred to the Intensive Care Unit :49 p.m., shortly after the							
	placement of the fem			*					
		ress Note" dated June 5, hine hours and 39 minutes		*					
		erted), indicated "Right lower							
		extremity refers to the part of					·		
		to the toes] with decreased mottling [patches of different					3		
	colors or shades to th	e skin/blotchy] possibly							
	and the second second	slowing blood flow in the,				1			
*	arteries]."								
		s included bilateral lower							
	1. State 1.	pler study (a test to determine							
24 74 (ly) scheduled for the next 6), baseline coagulation							
	studies / DIC panel (r	nultiple lab tests to evaluate				- 2	1		
		lot), heparin drip (medication			×	199 8	3		
a	used to prevent the ic	ormation of blood clots).	•			00 -			
4		ss Note" dated June 6, 2016,					1		
		ed the right lower extremity				<u> </u>			
	possibly due to inade	s and mottling which was quate blood flow.				K. 5	*		
Sáð	The Doppler study titl	ed, "Bilateral Lower Extremity							
	Arterial Duplex Ultras	ound" dated June 6, 2016, at							
		blocked blood flow to the		×	ξ.	2. 5.			
	femoral artery leading	g to the right leg.							
	The CT (Computed T	omography - makes use of							
Event ID:N	I	3/20/20		:38:57PM					

.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
•		050329	а 29	B. WING			03/0	6/2018
NAME OF PRO	VIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS	, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			
CORONA F	REGIONAL MEDICAL IAGNOLIA		800 S Main St, C	orona, CA 9	2882-3420 RIVERSIDE 0	COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEEDED B LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	YFULL	ID PREFIX- TAG	PROVIDER'S PL (EACH CORRECTIVE A REFERENCED TO THE	CTION SHOULD	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
				×				
	computer-processed of images) results dated indicated there was a 1's right superficial fer	June 6, 2016, at 2:4 complete blockage of	6 p.m., of Patient					
	(located in the upper t knee), anterior tibial (t knee and ankle) arter	high extending behin the inner bone betwe	nd the en the					
2	(located behind the kr indicated there was a femoral artery.	nee and ankle). The r catheter positioned i	eport also n the right	× ,	к. 1 1			
	The "Operative Recor p.m. (greater than 26 central line had been	hours after the right	femoral		a a a		κ.	
	was taken to the Ope emergent surgical pro catheter and to try to	cedures to remove the	ne	1		đ	*	
	1's right leg. The "Right Lower Ext Ultrasound" dated Jur was completed follow	ne 7, 2016, at 2:34 a.	m., which		. *			C.A.
	indicated there still wa the arteries in the pati	as a blockage of bloo			х.			DED.
	The "Operative Recor a.m., indicated Patien a "Thrombectomy [ex vessel] right lower ext	t 1 was returned to the cision of a clot from a premity with angiogram	ne OR for a blood m due to	8 2				
	right lower leg ischem to tissues]."						•	
	The physician's "Prog 2016, at 10:15 a.m., in catheter was in the rig	ndicated "The triple lught superficial femora	umen I artery				a A	
	leading to arterial occ powerful class of drug		-			• •		

.

- -

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULT				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		050329	× *	B. WING		-	03/06	5/2018			
CORONA	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA			s, city, state, Corona, CA S	ZIP CODE 02882-3420 RIVER	SIDE COUNTY		ŝ			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC	ER'S PLAN OF CORR CTIVE ACTION SHOU O THE APPROPRIAT	LD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
	vasoconstriction [name runoff arteries leading [restriction of blood su foot and leg [caused b blood vessels in the fo blood and oxygen to th patient's spouse that p above the knee amput The physician's "Prog 2016, at 11:55 a.m., in occlusion "related to co instead of vein." The "Operative Recor 1:25 p.m., indicated P OR a third time, for a amputation due to an supply) right lower leg The "Operative Repor p.m., indicated, "The r already severely ische surgery due to vasopr increase blood pressu line in superficial femo extremity gangrenous lack of blood flow] char	catheter leading to severe owing of blood vessels] of to severe muscle ischem opply to the muscle] and tr oy a blockage of the small bot that reduces the flow of he tissues]. Explained to batient would need a right tation." ress Note" dated June 9, ndicated a femoral artery entral line, placed in arter d" dated June 13, 2016, a atient 1 was returned to the right leg above the knee ischemic (inadequate blow t" dated June 13, 2016, a ight foot and lower leg was emic and trash at time of ressors [medications used tre] administered via centro oral artery Right lower [death of body tissue due anges."	ia rash of y t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t				ALMENS SAFE SAFE SLA				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		050329		B. WING	:	1		03	03/06/2018		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRES								
	REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA	;	800 S Main St,	Corona, CA S	92882-3420 RIV	ERSIDE C	OUNTY	*	÷		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH COF	RECTIVE AC	AN OF CORREC CTION SHOULD APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	c	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	ongoing basis.)							1 1			
	Insertion: Catheter Re (CR-BSI) Bundle" rev "Correct placement is immediately following femoral insertion site X-ray should be immediate line inserter, as often	a second reader migh rted catheter might ob	rection revealed ray JB if ion i read by t not					R R E		×	
	procedure regarding of placement. This failur the identification of a line resulting in the at Patient 1's right leg. These failures are de are likely to cause set patient, and therefore	nplement their policy a verification of central li e contributed to the de misplaced right femore bove the knee amputat ficiencies that have ca rious injury and/or dea e constitute an immedia eaning of Health and S S(g).	ne elay in al central tion of used, or th to the ate					02 daile	19 05 244 81	Lauto	
	1		÷	2.10		×	10	UNTY	4:04		

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI IDENTIFICATION NU 050329		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN B. WING		JCTION		(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE 03/06	
CORONA	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER REGIONAL MEDICAL MAGNOLIA		STREET ADDRES 800 S Main St,			RIVERSIDE C	COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX . TAG	(EACH	CORRECTIVE A	AN OF CORREC CTION SHOULD APPROPRIATE I	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	This facility failed to described above tha serious injury or dea constitutes an im meaning of Health 1280.3(g).	t caused, or is like ath to the patient, a mediate jeopardy	ly to cause, nd therefore within the			2 2		23. -	-
•			×		.6			a an	
						ж. ж.			
				.18 190	- (n) - (n)		a. * * >	UL AND	CA HE
٨,				1. ¹²¹			2 	FR 4 CT	
				, ** *		•			
				e.					

State-2567